A hot dog roast
was held for the hamlet of THACH NHAM with two hundred and fifty (250)
people attending. A Vietnamese orientation program for officers and staff
was set up whereby they attended a MedCap at a local village. The total
attendance for MedCap was two hundred and fifty seven (257), with two
persons being hospitalized. The average prisoner strength in the III MAF
Brig for the month of September was two hundred and twenty six (226).
The III M.I.F Brig was visited by General OLSON, Commanding General, Force
Loristic Command, General BUTE Commanding General, FMFPac and General
CU SHIMAN Commanding General, III MAF. Escorts were provided by Armed Forces
Police for the following, General OLSON, Admiral in Charge of NSA, General
CUSHMAN, General TOMPKINS, Admiral OSBORN and Cel CARRACIN. Two meetings
of the Combined Police Coordinating Committee were held during September.
The average weekly strength in the III MAF Detention Facility was one
hundred and twenty six (126). Visits to the III MAF Detention Facility
were made by the following, Col BELOWS III MAF, Misters RICHARDS and
BRINTON of the Quaker Society, LtCol DOWD III MAF and Col
SKOTNICKI III MAF. The following WIAs occured during September, LCpl
J. R. DAVIS 2355075, Quang Nam Province, Cpl M.